Trelleborg SeAlINg SolUTIoNS
yoUr pArTNer for SeAlINg TechNology
Kantseal
ISO 9001
Your Partner for Sealing Technology
Trelleborg Sealing Solutions is a major international developer,
manufacturer and supplier of seals, bearings and molded
components in polymers. We are uniquely placed to offer

inspection level II, normal inspection is supplied as standard.
Higher quality levels are available on request.
oRDERInG ExAMPlE
Dimensions: Inside Diameter ID = 28.17 mm
Cross section W = 3.40 mm
Material: nBR 90 shore a
TSS Article no.: DKaR00216-n9011
TSS Article No.
TSS Part No.
Quality Index (Standard)
Material Code
-DKAR00216 N9011
Table 7: Preferred Series
Groove Dimensions Radius Ring Dimensions TSS Part no.
D1 H11 h +0.2 l -0.05 r1 max. ID w T
7.92 2.4 1.45 0.4 4.47 1.68 1.68 DKaR00008
8.71 2.4 1.45 0.4 5.28 1.68 1.68 DKaR00009
9.53 2.4 1.45 0.4 6.07 1.68 1.68 DKaR00010
11.10 2.4 1.45 0.4 7.65 1.68 1.68 DKaR00011
12.70 2.4 1.45 0.4 9.25 1.68 1.68 DKaR00012
14.27 2.4 1.45 0.4 10.82 1.68 1.68 DKaR00013
15.88 2.4 1.45 0.4 12.42 1.68 1.68 DKaR00014
Other dimensions and metric sizes on request.
Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals • Edition March 2021
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 13
Groove Dimensions Radius Ring Dimensions TSS Part no.
D1 H11 h +0.2 l -0.05 r1 max. ID w T
17.45 2.4 1.45 0.4 14.00 1.68 1.68 DKaR00015
19.05 2.4 1.45 0.4 15.60 1.68 1.68 DKaR00016
20.62 2.4 1.45 0.4 17.17 1.68 1.68 DKaR00017
22.23 2.4 1.45 0.4 18.77 1.68 1.68 DKaR00018
23.80 2.4 1.45 0.4 20.35 1.68 1.68 DKaR00019
25.40 2.4 1.45 0.4 21.95 1.68 1.68 DKaR00020
26.97 2.4 1.45 0.4 23.52 1.68 1.68 DKaR00021
28.58 2.4 1.45 0.4 25.12 1.68 1.68 DKaR00022
30.15 2.4 1.45 0.4 26.70 1.68 1.68 DKaR00023
31.75 2.4 1.45 0.4 28.30 1.68 1.68 DKaR00024
33.32 2.4 1.45 0.4 29.87 1.68 1.68 DKaR00025
34.93 2.4 1.45 0.4 31.47 1.68 1.68 DKaR00026
36.50 2.4 1.45 0.4 33.05 1.68 1.68 DKaR00027
38.10 2.4 1.45 0.4 34.65 1.68 1.68 DKaR00028
41.28 2.4 1.45 0.4 37.82 1.68 1.68 DKaR00029
44.45 2.4 1.45 0.4 41.00 1.68 1.68 DKaR00030
47.63 2.4 1.45 0.4 44.17 1.68 1.68 DKaR00031
50.80 2.4 1.45 0.4 47.35 1.68 1.68 DKaR00032
53.98 2.4 1.45 0.4 50.52 1.68 1.68 DKaR00033
57.15 2.4 1.45 0.4 53.70 1.68 1.68 DKaR00034
60.33 2.4 1.45 0.4 56.87 1.68 1.68 DKaR00035
63.50 2.4 1.45 0.4 60.05 1.68 1.68 DKaR00036
66.68 2.4 1.45 0.4 63.22 1.68 1.68 DKaR00037
69.85 2.4 1.45 0.4 66.40 1.68 1.68 DKaR00038
73.03 2.4 1.45 0.4 69.57 1.68 1.68 DKaR00039
76.20 2.4 1.45 0.4 72.75 1.68 1.68 DKaR00040
79.38 2.4 1.45 0.4 75.92 1.68 1.68 DKaR00041
85.73 2.4 1.45 0.4 82.27 1.68 1.68 DKaR00042
92.08 2.4 1.45 0.4 88.62 1.68 1.68 DKaR00043
98.43 2.4 1.45 0.4 94.97 1.68 1.68 DKaR00044
104.78 2.4 1.45 0.4 101.32 1.68 1.68 DKaR00045
111.13 2.4 1.45 0.4 107.67 1.68 1.68 DKaR00046
117.48 2.4 1.45 0.4 114.02 1.68 1.68 DKaR00047
123.83 2.4 1.45 0.4 120.37 1.68 1.68 DKaR00048
130.18 2.4 1.45 0.4 126.72 1.68 1.68 DKaR00049
136.53 2.4 1.45 0.4 133.07 1.68 1.68 DKaR00050
9.53 3.6 2.30 0.4 4.42 2.51 2.51 DKaR00106
10.31 3.6 2.30 0.4 5.23 2.51 2.51 DKaR00107
11.10 3.6 2.30 0.4 6.02 2.51 2.51 DKaR00108
12.70 3.6 2.30 0.4 7.59 2.51 2.51 DKaR00109
14.27 3.6 2.30 0.4 9.19 2.51 2.51 DKaR00110
15.88 3.6 2.30 0.4 10.77 2.51 2.51 DKaR00111
Other dimensions and metric sizes on request. table continues on next page
Installation Recommendations